

# VACANT LAND PURCHASE AGREEMENT AND JOINT ESCROW INSTRUCTIONS (C.A.R. Form VLPA Revised 11/07)

			Bl Dored	o Hilla	, California.
. OFF	ER: THIS IS AN OFFER FROM		County of #1	Dorado	("Buyer").
В. 1	THE REAL PROPERTY TO BE	ACQUIRED is described as 20.	11 Acres: 36	15 Palmer Drive, and	4021 - 4041 Lone
1	Drive. APM's 070-261	"" A"A AZI "A ATA GE	es an no	261 01	
-		ron Park . Co	, Assesso	r's Parcel No(s).	California ('Property')
- 6	situated inCAMI	is Six bundred seventy-	tive thousan	AL DOTAGO	, Castonna, (1 topary ).
				Dollars \$ 675,000.0	
D. i	CLOSE OF ESCROW shall occ ANCE TERMS: Obtaining the k	pans below is a contingency of	this Agreement un	less: (I) either 2D or 2L is ch	acked below; or (II) otherwise
agre	ed in writing. Buyer shall act dill	gently and in good faith to obtain t at funds will be good when deposi	ine designated loar	is. Obiaining deposit, down paj	ment and closing costs is not
A 1	INITIAL DEPOSIT: Buyer has o	lven a denosit in the amount of			\$ 15.000.00
-	to the agent submitting the offer	(or to, made payable to		), by Personal Check	
(	(or []	, made payable to	Chicago Title	Company	
1	which shall be held uncashed (or	until Acceptance and then depo	isitod within 3 dub	iness days after Acceptance	
	Escrow Holder, (or ☐ Into Broke	rs trust account).			•
В.	INCREASED DEPOSIT: Buyer within Days After A	shall deposit with Escrow Holde cceptance, or	er an increased di	sposit in the amount of	
		cceptance, or			* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
	encumbering the Property, sec	uring a note payable at maximum table rate with a maximum interes	n interest of	% fixed rate, or %, balance due in	
;	years, emortized ove	r years (OR, if checked, ∐ ] seml-ennually,	payable in Interes	t-only installments). Payments	
D. I	Buyer shall pay loan fees/points  ALL CASH OFFER (If che	not to exceed acked): No loan is needed to put tance, provide Seller written verific	urchase the Prope	rty. Buyer shall, within 7 (or	
		MS:			\$
					•
F.	BALANCE OF PURCHASE PR	ICE:			
-	(not including costs of obtaining	loans and other closing costs) in older within sufficient time to close	the amount of escrow.		\$ 660,000.00
G.	PURCHASE PRICE (TOTAL):				675,000.00
Н.	broker stating that, based on	7 (or) Days A a review of Buyer's written applica	After Acceptance, a ation and credit re	port, Buyer is prequalified or p	or from lender or mongage loan preapproved for any NEW loan
í.	specified above.  VERIFICATION OF DOWN I	PAYMENT AND CLOSING COS After Acceptance, provide Seller v	ITS: Buyer (or Bu	yer's lender or loan broker	pursuant to 2H) shall, within
.1.	LOAN CONTINGENCY REMO	VAL: (i) Within 17 (or [7]	) Davs After	Acceptance Buver shall, as spe	icified in paragraph 18, remove
<b>.</b>	the loan contingency or cance funded.	this Agreement; OR (ii) ( if c	hecked), loan cont	ingency shall remain in effect	until the designated loans are
K.	APPRAISAL CONTINGENCY	AND REMOVAL: This Agreement	is (OR, if checked,	☐ is NOT) contingent upon	the Property appraising at no
	less than the specified purchas	e price. If there is a loan contingen	ncy, at the time the	loan contingency is removed (c	or, if checked, U within 17 (or
	Days After Ac	ceptance), Buyer shall, as specifie	ed in paragraph 18	, remove the appraisal conting	ency or cancer this Agreement. 17 (or ) Days
	it there is no loan contingency, After Acceptance.	Buyer shall, as specified in paragr	raph 10, remove us	e appraisa contingency would	17 (OI / Days
L	ITI NO LOAN CONTINGENCY	(If checked): Obtaining any loan in obtain the loan and as a resuit Bu	n paragraphs 2C, 2 yer does not purch	E or elsewhere in this Agreeme ase the Property, Seller may b	int is NOT a contingency of this e entitled to Buyer's deposit or
	other legal remedies.				
M.	apply ONLY to financing extens	owing terms (or [] (if checked) the ded by Seller under this Agreemen	it.		
	(1) BUYER'S CREDIT-WORT	HINESS: Buyer authorizes Seller	and/or Brokers to	obtain, at Buyer's expense, a	copy of Buyer's credit report
	Within 7 (or 🔲	) Days After Acceptance, Br	uyer shall provide a		easonably requested by Seller.
_				Buyer's Initials (	
production	int laws of the United States (Title 17 U.S n of this form, or any portion thereof, by p	hotocopy machine or any other	-	Seller's Initials (	
ieana. Inc	cluding fecsimilie or computerized form IA ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS (INC.)	ets. Copyright @ 1996-2007,	Į	Reviewed by Date	Check the Check
	VISED 11/07 (PAGE 1 OF 9)	VACANT LAND PURCHASE A	AGREEMENT (VLPA	PAGE 1 OF B)	
					sing WINForms® software
	Manuel Cazares	Phone: (916) 804 - 1400		•	and state owner somesia

		20.11 Acres: 3615 Palmer Drive, and 4021 - 4041 Loma Drive.	APN's 070-261-77. Date:December 28, 2009
rope		070-261-79, 070-261-80 and 070-261-81  TERMS: Buyer's promissory note, deed of trust and other documents as apply	opriate shall incorporate and implement the following additional
		contain a REQUEST FOR NOTICE OF DEPAUL! on senior loans; (in) of DELINQUENCY prior to Close Of Escrow and at any future time if reque acceleration cleuse making the loan due, when permitted by law and at Se interest in it; (v) note shall contain a late charge of 6% of the installment due (c) 10 days of the date due; (vi) title insurance coverage in the form of a joint printerest in the Property (any increased cost over owner's policy shall be paid to	posted by Seller; (iv) note and deed of trust shall contain an aller's option, upon the sale or transfer of the Property or any or ) if the installment is not received within rotection policy shall be provided insuring Seller's deed of trust by Buyer); and (viii) tax service shall be obtained and paid for by
	·	a) ADDED, DELETED OR SUBSTITUTED BUYERS: The addition, deletion or title prior to Close Of Escrow shall require Seller's written consent. Seller additional or substituted person or entity shall, if requested by Seller's person.	may grant or withing contentation as required for the original
	B B Is	actional or substituted person to entity statis, in tectually a considered buyer. Selfer end/or Brokers may obtain a credit report, at Buyer's exp. ISSUMED OR "SUBJECT TO" FINANCING: Selfer represents that Selfer is notifiling the time specified in paragraph 18, provide Copies of all applicable notes tuyer. Buyer shall then, as specified in paragraph 18B(3), remove this contingent ctual loan balances shall be adjusted at Close Of Escrow by cash down payme tuyer and credited to Selfer. Selfer is advised that Buyer's assumption of an existing to an essumption of a VA Loan, the sale is contingent upon Selfer being provide the selfer is advised that Buyer's assumption of a via town, the sale is contingent upon Selfer being provided and the sale is contingent that the sale is contingent to an existing to a selfer being provided and the sale is contingent to an existing to a selfer being provided and the sale is contingent to the sale is contingent to an existing to a selfer being provided and the sale is contingent to the	and deeds of frust, loan balances and current interest rates to cy or cancel this Agreement. Differences between estimated and ent. Impound accounts, if any, shall be assigned and charged to sting loan may not release Seller from liability on that loan, if this vided a release of liability and substitution of eligibility, unless ban, Buyer and Seller are advised to consult with legal counsel case thereof
	POS	SESSION AND KEYS: Possession and occupancy shall be delivered to Buyar at	Days After Close Of Escrow. The Property shall be unoccupied.
ţ	nies	is otherwise agreed in writing. Seller shall provide keys and/or means to operate occation of costs (if checked): Unless otherwise specified here, this paragr	all Property locks.
		mice mentioned if not specified here or elsewhere in this Agreement, the determ	IMERICAL OF WIND IS TO PRAY ION CALLY
Ł	y ar	ny such report, inspection, lest or service is by the method specified in paragraph	1 10.
	- (	NSPECTIONS AND REPORTS:  1)  Buyer  Seller shall pay to have existing septic or private sewage dispos	
		2) Buyer Seiler shall pay for costs of testing to determine the suitability of	soil for sewage disposal
	(	3) Buyer Seller shall pay to have existing wells, if any, tested for water po	otability and productivity
	(	4) Buyer Seller shall pay to have Property corners identified	
		(5) 🔀 Buyer 🗌 Seller shall pay for a natural hazard zone disclosure report prep	pared by
	(	The standard of the standard language in the standard in the s	•
		(7) Buyer Seller shall pay for the following inspection or report  ESCROW AND TITLE:	
	- 1	(1) [X] Buyer [X] Seller shall pay escrow fee Split 50/50	*
		Escrow Holder shall be <u>Chicago Title</u> (2) Buyer X Seller shall pay for owner's title insurance policy specified in page 1.	arguranh 14
	•	manufacture action to be imposed by the farmers With a Comment	
	_	(Buyer shall pay for any title insurance policy insuring Buyer's Lender, unles	s otherwise agreed in writing.)
		OTHER COSTS: (1)   Buyer     Seller shall pay County transfer tax or transfer fee	*
	. ,	(2) Suver Seller shall pay City transfer tax or transfer fee	
		(3) ☐ Buyer ☐ Seller shall pay HOA transfer fees	
		(5) Buyer Seller shall pay for	
		(6) G Buyer G Seller shall pay for	
5.	A.	ATUTORY DISCLOSURES AND CANCELLATION RIGHTS: NATURAL AND ENVIRONMENTAL HAZARDS: Seller shall, within the time s earthquake guides (and questionnaire) and environmental hazards bookiet; (ii) Potential Flooding (Inundation) Area; Very High Fire Hazard Zone; State Fire R and (iii) disclose any other zone as required by Law and provide any other inform	osciose ii un Frobati is Sociate ii un Sociate ii un Gesponsibility Area; Earthquake Fault Zone; Selamic Hazard Zone; mation required for those zones.
		and (hi) disclose any other zone as required by Law and provided by MEGAN'S LAW DATABASE DISCLOSURE: Notice: Pursuant to Section 290. offenders is made available to the public via an internet Web site maintained by on an offender's criminal history, this information will include either the address ZIP Code in which he or she resides. (Neither Seller nor Brokers are required recommends that Buyer obtain information from this website during Buyer's insares.)	at which the offender resides or the community of residence and
			Buyer's initials ( ) ( ) ( ) Seiler's initials ( ) ( ) ( )
Сор	yrigh	ot © 1996-2007, CALIFORNIA ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS ©, INC.	
Cop	yrigh PA R	ot © 1996-2007, CALIFORNIA ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS®, INC. REVISED 11/07 (PAGE 2 OF 9) VACANT LAND PURCHASE AGREEMEN	Seiler's Initials ( ) ( )

Buyer investigation rights; and (ii) the Property is to be maintained in substantially the same condition as on the date of Acceptance.

B. [] (if checked) All debris and personal property not included in the sale shall be removed by Close Of Escrow.

SELLER SHALL, within the time specified in paragraph 18, DISCLOSE KNOWN MATERIAL FACTS AND DEFECTS AFFECTING THE PROPERTY AND MAKE OTHER DISCLOSURES REQUIRED BY LAW.

D. NOTE TO BUYER: You are strongly advised to conduct investigations of the entire Property in order to determine its present condition since Seller may not be aware of all defects affecting the Property or other factors that you consider important. Property improvements may not be built according to code, in compliance with current Law, or have had permits issued. E. NOTE TO SELLER: Buyer has the right to inspect the Property and, as specified in paragraph 18, based upon information discovered in

those inspections: (i) cancel this Agreement; or (ii) request that you make Repairs or take other action.

Buyer's Initials ( Seller's Initials ( \_\_\_\_\_ Reviewed by 20 11 Acres:Ca

Copyright @ 1996-2007, CALIFORNIA ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS®, INC. VLPA REVISED 11/07 (PAGE 3 OF 9)

VACANT LAND PURCHASE AGREEMENT (VLPA PAGE 3 OF 9)

	20.11 Acres:	3615 Palmer Drive,	and 4021 -	4041 Loma Drive.	APN'# 070-261-77,	D	200
Dronarty	A70-761-70	070-261-80 and 070-	261-81			Date: December 28,	ZUU.

#### 11, ITEMS INCLUDED AND EXCLUDED:

A. NOTE TO BUYER AND SELLER: Items listed as included or excluded in the MLS, flyers or marketing materials are not included in the purchase price or excluded from the sale unless specified in 11B or C.

B. ITEMS INCLUDED IN SALE:

111	All	<b>EXISTING</b>	fixtures	and	fittings	that are	attached	to	the	Property:
-----	-----	-----------------	----------	-----	----------	----------	----------	----	-----	-----------

(2) The following items: mobile home and related buildings on the property at 4021 Long Drive

(3) Seller represents that all items included in the purchase price, unless otherwise specified, are owned by Seller.

(4) All Items included shall be transferred free of liens and without Seller warranty.

C. ITEMS EXCLUDED FROM SALE:

### 12. BUYER'S INVESTIGATION OF PROPERTY AND MATTERS AFFECTING PROPERTY:

A. Buyer's acceptance of the condition of, and any other matter affecting the Property is a contingency of this Agreement, as specified in this paragraph and paragraph 18. Within the time specified in paragraph 18, Buyer shall have the right, at Buyer's expense, unless otherwise agreed, to conduct inspections, investigations, tests, surveys, and other studies ("Buyer investigations"), including, but not limited to, the right to: (I) inspect for lead-based paint and other lead-based paint hazards; (II) inspect for wood destroying pests and organisms; (III) review the registered sex offender database; (IV) confirm the insurability of Buyer and the Property; and (V) satisfy Buyer as to any matter specified below. Without Seller's prior written consent, Buyer shall neither make nor cause to be made: (i) invasive or destructive Buyer investigations; or (limit

B. Buyer shall complete Buyer investigations and, as specified in paragraph 18, remove the contingency or cancel this Agreement. Buyer shall give Seller, at no cost, complete Copies of all Buyer investigation reports obtained by Buyer. Seller shall make Property available for all Buyer investigations, if the following have already been connected and available, Seller shall have water, gas, electricity, and all operable pilot lights on for Buyer's investigations and through the date possession is made available to Buyer. BUYER IS STRONGLY ADVISED TO INVESTIGATE THE CONDITION AND SUITABILITY OF ALL ASPECTS OF THE PROPERTY AND ALL MATTERS AFFECTING THE VALUE OR DESIRABILITY OF THE PROPERTY, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO, THE ITEMS SPECIFIED BELOW. IF BUYER DOES NOT EXERCISE THESE RIGHTS, BUYER IS ACTING AGAINST THE ADVICE OF BROKERS. BUYER UNDERSTANDS THAT ALTHOUGH

CONDITIONS ARE OFTEN DIFFICULT TO LOCATE AND DISCOVER, ALL REAL PROPERTY CONTAINS CONDITIONS THAT ARE NOT READILY APPARENT AND THAT MAY AFFECT THE VALUE OR DESIRABILITY OF THE PROPERTY. BUYER AND SELLER ARE AWARE THAT BROKERS DO NOT GUARANTEE, AND IN NO WAY ASSUME RESPONSIBILITY FOR, THE CONDITION OF THE PROPERTY. BROKERS HAVE NOT AND WILL NOT VERIFY ANY OF THE ITEMS IN THIS PARAGRAPH 12, UNLESS OTHERWISE AGREED IN WRITING.

C. SIZE, LINES, ACCESS AND BOUNDARIES: Lot size, property lines, legal or physical access and boundaries including features of the Property shared in common with adjoining landowners, such as walls, fences, roads and driveways, whose use or responsibility for maintenance may have an effect on the Property and any encroachments, easements or similar matters that may affect the Property. (Fences, hedges, walls and other natural or constructed barriers or markers do not necessarily identify true Property boundaries. Property lines may be verified by survey.) (Unless otherwise specified in writing, any numerical statements by Brokers regarding tot size are APPROXIMATIONS ONLY, which have not been and will

not be verified, and should not be relied upon by Buyer.)

D. ZONING AND LAND USE: Past, present, or proposed laws, ordinances, referendums, initiatives, votes, applications and permits affecting the current use of the Property, future development, zoning, building, size, governmental permits and inspections. Any zoning violations, non-conforming uses, or violations of "setback" requirements. (Buyer should also investigate whether these matters affect Buyer's intended use of

the Property.)

E. UTILITIES AND SERVICES: Availability, costs, restrictions and location of utilities and services, including but not limited to, sewerage, sanitation,

septic and leach lines, water, electricity, gas, telephone, cable TV and drainage.

F. ENVIRONMENTAL HAZARDS: Potential environmental hexards, including, but not limited to, asbestos, lead-based paint and other lead contamination, radon, methane, other pases, fuel, oil or chemical storage tanks, contaminated soil or water, hazardous waste, waste disposal sites, electromagnetic fields, nuclear sources, and other substances, including mold (airborne, toxic or otherwise), fungus or similar contaminant, materials, products or conditions.

G. GEOLOGIC CONDITIONS: Geologic/seismic conditions, soil and terrain stability, suitability and drainage including any slippage, sliding, flooding,

drainage, grading, fill (compacted or otherwise), or other soil problems.

H. NATURAL HAZARD ZONE: Special Flood Hazard Areas, Potential Flooding (Imundation) Areas, Very High Fire Hazard Zones, State Fire Responsibility Areas, Earthquake Fault Zones, Seismic Hazard Zones, or any other zone for which disclosure is required by Law. PROPERTY DAMAGE: Major damage to the Property or any of the structures or non-structural systems and components and any personal

property included in the sale from fire, earthquake, floods, landslides or other causes.

NEIGHBORHOOD, AREA AND PROPERTY CONDITIONS: Neighborhood or area conditions, including Agricultural Use Restrictions pursuant to the Williamson Act (Government Code §§51200-51295), Right To Farm Laws (Civil Code §3482.5 and §3482.6), schools, proximity and edequacy of law enforcement, crime statistics, the proximity of registered felons or offenders, fire protection, other government services, availability, adequacy and cost of any speed-wired, wireless internet connections or other telecommunications or other technology services and installations, proximity to commercial, industrial or agricultural activities, existing and proposed transportation, construction and development that may affect noise, view, or traffic, airport noise, noise or odor from any source, abandoned mining operations on the Property, wild and domestic animals, other nulsances, hazards, or circumstances, protected species, wetland properties, botanical diseases, historic or other governmentally protected sites or improvements, cemeteries, facilities and condition of common areas of common interest subdivisions, and possible lack of compliance with any governing documents or Homeowners' Association requirements, conditions and influences of significance to certain cultures and/or religions, and personal needs, requirements and preferences of Buyer.

Buyer's Initials ( D Seller's Initials ( Reviewed by .

Copyright @ 1996-2007, CALIFORNIA ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS®, INC. VLPA REVISED 11/07 (PAGE 4 OF 9)

VACANT LAND PURCHASE AGREEMENT (VLPA PAGE 4 OF 9)

20 11 Acres;Ca

K. COMMON INTEREST SUBDIVISIONS: OWNER ASSOCIATIONS: Facilities and condition of common areas (facilities such as pools, lennis courts, walkways, or other areas co-owned in undivided interest with others). Owners' Association that has any authority over the subject property, CC&Rs, or other deed restrictions or obligations, and possible lack of compliance with any Owners' Association requirements. SPECIAL TAX: Any local agencies that levy a special tax on the Property pursuant to the Mello-Roos Community Facilities Act or improvement

Bond Act of 1915.

M. RENTAL PROPERTY RESTRICTIONS: Some cities and counties impose restrictions that limit the amount of rent that can be charged, the

maximum number of occupants and the right of a landlord to terminate a tenancy.

N. MANUFACTURED HOME PLACEMENT: Conditions that may affect the ability to place and use a manufactured home on the Property.

13. BUYER INDEMNITY AND SELLER PROTECTION FOR ENTRY UPON PROPERTY: Buyer shall: (I) keep the Property free and clear of liens; (II) Repair all damage arising from Buyer Investigations; and (III) indemnify and hold Seller harmless from all resulting liability, claims, demands, damages and costs. Buyer shall carry, or Buyer shall require anyone acting on Buyer's behalf to carry, policies of liability, workers' compensation and other applicable insurance, defending and protecting Seller from liability for any injuries to persons or property occurring during any Buyer Investigations or work done on the Property at Buyer's direction prior to Close Of Escrow. Seller is advised that certain protections may be afforded Seller by recording a "Notice of Non-Responsibility" (C.A.R. Form NNR) for Buyer investigations and work done on the Property at Buyer's direction. Buyer's obligations under this paragraph shall survive the termination of this Agreement.

14. TITLE AND VESTING: A. Within the time specified in paragraph 18, Buyer shall be provided a current preliminary (title) report, which is only an offer by the title insurer to issue a policy of title insurance and may not contain every item affecting title. Buyer's review of the preliminary report and any other matters which may affect title are a contingency of this Agreement as specified in paragraph 18.

B. Title is taken in its present condition subject to all encumbrances, easements, covenants, conditions, restrictions, rights and other matters, whether of record or not, as of the date of Acceptance except: (i) monetary liens of record unless Buyer is assuming those obligations or taking

the Property subject to those obligations; and (ii) those matters which Seller has agreed to remove in writing.

C. Within the time specified in paragraph 18, Seller has a duty to disclose to Buyer all matters known to Seller affecting title, whether of record or not. D. At Close Of Escrow, Buyer shall receive a grant deed conveying title (or, for stock cooperative or long-term lease, an assignment of stock

certificate or of Seller's leasahold interest), including oil, mineral and water rights if currently owned by Seller. Title shall vest as designated in Buyer's supplemental escrow instructions. THE MANNER OF TAKING TITLE MAY HAVE SIGNIFICANT LEGAL AND TAX CONSEQUENCES. CONSULT AN APPROPRIATE PROFESSIONAL.

E. Buyer shall receive a standard coverage owner's CLTA policy of title insurance. An ALTA policy or the addition of endorsements may provide greater coverage for Buyer. A title company, at Buyer's request, can provide information about the availability, desirability, coverage, and cost of various title insurance coverages and endorsements. If Buyer desires title coverage other than that required by this paragraph, Buyer shall instruct Escrow Holder in writing and pay any increase in cost.

A. This Agreement is NOT contingent upon the sale of any property owned by Buyer.

OR B. [] (If checked) The attached addendum (C.A.R. Form COP) regarding the contingency for the sale of property owned by Buyer is incorporated

16. MANUFACTURED HOME PURCHASE (If checked): The purchase of the Property is contingent upon Buyer acquiring a personal property manufactured home to be piaced on the Property after Close Of Escrow. Buyer has had remove this contingency or cancal this Agreement, (OR, if checked, his contingency shall remain in effect until the Close Of Escrow of the Property).

17. CONSTRUCTION LOAN FINANCING (if checked): The purchase of the Property is contingent upon Buyer obtaining a construction loan. A draw from the construction loan \( \subseteq \text{ will not be used to finance the Property. Within the time specified in paragraph 18, Buyer shall remove this contingency or cancel this Agreement (or, if checked, \( \subseteq \text{ this contingency shall remain in effect until Close Of Escrow of the Property).}\)

18. TIME PERIODS; REMOVAL OF CONTINGENCIES; CANCELLATION RIGHTS: The following time periods may only be extended, altered, modified or changed by mutual written agreement. Any removal of contingencies or cancellation under this paragraph must be in writing (C.A.R. Form CR).

) Days After Acceptance to deliver to Buyer all reports, disclosures and information for which Seller is A. SELLER HAS: 7 (or 🗵 \_ responsible under paragraphs 2N, 4, 5A, 6, 7A, 10C and 14.

) Days After Acceptance, unless otherwise agreed, in writing, to complete all Buyer investigations; B. (1) BUYER HAS: 17 (or 🔀 \_\_\_\_\_\_30\_\_ approve all disclosures, reports and other applicable information, which Buyer receives from Sellar; and approve all matters affecting the Property (including lead-based paint and lead-based paint hazards as well as other information specified in paragraph 5 and insurability of Buyer and the Property).

(2) Within the time specified in 188(1), Buyer may request that Seller make Repairs or take any other action regarding the Property (C.A.R. Form RR). Seller has no obligation to agree to or respond to Buyer's requests.

(3) By the end of the time specified in 18B(1) (or 2J for loan contingency; 2K for appraisal contingency; 16 for manufactured home purchase; and 17 for constructive home financing), Buyer shall remove, in writing, the applicable confingency (C.A.R. Form CR) or cancel this Agreement. However, if the following inspections, reports or disclosures are not made within the time specified in 18A, then Buyer has 5 (or ) Days after receipt of any such items, or the time specified in 18B(1), whichever is later, to remove the applicable contingency or cancel this Agreement in writing: (i) government-mandated inspections or reports required as a condition of closing; (ii) Common Interest Disclosures pursuant to paragraph 7B; (iii) a subsequent or amended disclosure pursuant to paragraph 8; and (iv) Proposed Changes pursuant to paragraph 9.

C. CONTINUATION OF CONTINGENCY OR CONTRACTUAL OBLIGATION; SELLER RIGHT TO CANCEL: (1) Seller right to Cancel: Buyer Contingencies: Seller, after first giving Buyer a Notice to Buyer to Perform (as specified below), may cancel this Agreement in writing and authorize return of Buyer's deposit if, by the time specified in this Agreement, Buyer does not remove in writing

the applicable contingency or cancel this Agreement. Once all contingencies have been removed, failure of either Buyer or Saller to close escrow in time may be a breach of this Agreement.

Buyer's initials (O Seller's initials ( Copyright @ 1996-2007, CALIFORNIA ASSOCIATION OF REALTORSO, INC. Reviewed by 20 11 Acres:Ca VACANT LAND PURCHASE AGREEMENT (VLPA PAGE 5 OF 9)

VLPA REVISED 11/07 (PAGE 5 OF 9)

(2) Continuation of Contingency: Even after the expiration of the time specified in 18B, Buyer retains the right to make requests to Seller, remove in writing the applicable contingency or cancel this Agreement until Seller cancels pursuant to 18C(1). Once Seller receives Buyer's

written removal of all contingencies, Seller may not cancel this Agreement pursuant to 18C(1).

(3) Seller right to Cancel: Buyer Contract Obligations: Seller, after first giving Buyer a Notice to Buyer to Perform (as specified below), may cancel this Agreement in writing and authorize return of Buyer's deposit for any of the following reasons: (i) if Buyer falls to deposit funds as required by 2A or 2B; (ii) if the funds deposited pursuant to 2A or 2B are not good when deposited; (iii) if Buyer falls to provide a letter as required by 2H; (IV) if Buyer falls to provide verification as required by 2D or 2I or supporting documentation pursuant to 2M; or (V) if Seller reasonably disapproves of the verification provided by 2D or 2t or the credit report or supporting documentation pursuant to 2M. Seller is not required to give Buyer a Notice to Perform regarding Close Of Escrow.

(4) Notice To Buyer To Perform: The Notice to Buyer to Perform (C.A.R. Form NBP) shall: (i) be in writing; (ii) be signed by Seiler; and (iii) give ) hours (or until the time specified in the applicable paragraph, whichever occurs last) to take the applicable action. A Notice to Buyer to Perform may not be given any earlier than 2 Days Prior to the expiration of the applicable time for Buyer Buyer at least 24 (or 25 72 to remove a contingency or cancel this Agreement or meet an 18C(3) obligation.

D. EFFECT OF BUYER'S REMOVAL OF CONTINGENCIES: If Buyer removes, in writing, any contingency or cancellation rights, unless otherwise specified in a separate written agreement between Buyer and Seller, Buyer shall conclusively be deemed to have: (i) completed all Buyer Investigations, and review of reports and other applicable information and disclosures pertaining to that contingency or cancellation right; (ii) elected to proceed with the transaction; and (iii) assumed all liability, responsibility, and expense for repairs or corrections pertaining to that contingency or cancellation right, or for inability to obtain financing.

E. EFFECT OF CANCELLATION ON DEPOSITS: If Buyer or Seller gives written NOTICE OF CANCELLATION pursuant to rights duly exercised under the terms of this Agreement, Buyer and Seller agree to Sign mutual instructions to cancel the sale and escrow and release deposits, less fees and costs, to the party entitled to the funds. Fees and costs may be payable to service providers and vendors for services and products provided during escrow. Release of funds will require mutual Signed release instructions from Buyer and Seller, judicial decision or

19. FINAL VERIFICATION OF CONDITION: Buyer shall have the right to make a final inspection of the Property within 5 (or \_\_\_\_\_\_) Days Prior to Close Of Escrow, NOT AS A CONTINGENCY OF THE SALE, but solely to confirm: (I) the Property is maintained pursuant to paragraph 10A; (II) Repairs have been completed as agreed; and (iii) Seller has complied with Seller's other obligations under this Agreement.

20. ENVIRONMENTAL HAZARD CONSULTATION: Buyer and Seller acknowledge: (I) Federal, state, and local legislation impose liability upon existing and former owners and users of real property, in applicable situations, for certain legislatively defined, environmentally hazardous substances; (ii) Broker(s) has/have made no representation concerning the applicability of any such Law to this transaction or to Buyer or to Seller, except as otherwise indicated in this Agreement; (iii) Broker(s) has/have made no representation concerning the existence, testing, discovery, location and evaluation of/for, and risks posed by, environmentally hazardous substances, if any, located on or potentially affecting the Property; and (iv) Buyer and Seller are each advised to consult with technical and legal experts concerning the existence, testing, discovery, location and evaluation of/for, and risks posed by, environmentally hazardous substances, if any, located on or potentially affecting the Property.

21. LIQUIDATED DAMAGES: If Buyer fails to complete this purchase because of Buyer's default, Seller shall retain, as liquidated damages, the deposit actually paid. Buyer and Seller agree that this amount is a reasonable sum given that it is impractical or extremely difficult to establish the amount of damages that would actually be suffered by Seller in the event Buyer were to breach this Agreement. Release of funds will require mutual, Signed release instructions from both Buyer and Seller, judicial decision or arbitration award.

	6-14-4-1-141-1-1-141-1-1-1		,
Buyer's initials	 Seller's Initials	/	***************************************
DAA612 Hilliam			

MEDIATION: Buyer and Seller agree to mediate any dispute or claim arising between them out of this Agreement, or any resulting transaction, before resorting to arbitration or court action, Paragraphs 22B(2) and (3) below apply whether or not the Arbitration provision is initialed. Mediation fees, if any, shall be divided equally among the parties involved. If, for any dispute or claim to which this paragraph applies, any party commences an action without first attempting to resolve the matter through mediation, or refuses to mediate after a request has been made, then that party shall not be entitled to recover attorney fees, even if they would otherwise be available to that party in any such action. THIS MEDIATION PROVISION APPLIES WHETHER OR NOT THE ARBITRATION PROVISION IS INITIALED.

ARBITRATION OF DISPUTES: (1) Buyer and Seller agree that any dispute or claim in Law or equity arising between them out of this Agreement or any resulting transaction, which is not settled through mediation, shall be decided by neutral, binding arbitration, including and subject to paragraphs 22B(2) and (3) below. The arbitrator shall be a retired judge or justice, or an attorney with at least 5 years of real estate transactional Law experience, unless the parties mutually agree to a different arbitrator, who shall render an award in accordance with substantive California Law. The parties shall have the right to discovery in accordance with Code of Civil Procedure §1283.05. In all other respects, the arbitration shall be conducted in accordance with Title 9 of Part III of the California Code of Civil Procedure. Judgment upon the award of the arbitrator(s) may be entered into any court having jurisdiction. Interpretation of this agreement to arbitrate shall be governed by the Federal Arbitration Act.

(2) EXCLUSIONS FROM MEDIATION AND ARBITRATION: The following matters are excluded from mediation and arbitration: (i) a judicial or non-judicial foreclosure or other action or proceeding to enforce a deed of trust, mortgage, or installment land sale contract as defined in Civil Code §2985; (ii) an unlawful detainer action; (iii) the filing or enforcement of a mechanic's ilen; and (iv) any matter that is within the jurisdiction of a probate, small claims, or bankruptcy court. The filing of a court action to enable the recording of a notice of pending action, for order of attachment, receivership, injunction, or other provisional remedies, shall not constitute a waiver of the mediation and arbitration provisions.

(3) BROKERS: Buyer and Seller agree to mediate and arbitrate disputes or claims involving either or both Brokers, consistent with 22A and B, provided either or both Brokers shall have agreed to such mediation or arbitration prior to, or within a reasonable time after, the dispute or claim is presented to Brokers. Any election by either or both Brokers to participate in mediation or arbitration shall not result in Brokers being deemed parties to the Agreement.

> Buyer's Initials ( C Seller's Initials ( Reviewed by

Copyright © 1996-2007, CALIFORNIA ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS®, INC. VLPA REVISED 11/07 (PAGE 6 OF 9)

20 11 Acres:Ca

20.11 Acres: 3615 Palmer Drive, and 4021 - 4041 Lone Drive. APM's 070-261-77, Property: 070-261-79, 070-261-80 and 070-261-81 "NOTICE: BY INITIALING IN THE SPACE BELOW YOU ARE AGREEING TO HAVE ANY DISPUTE ARISING OUT OF THE MATTERS INCLUDED IN THE 'ARBITRATION OF DISPUTES' PROVISION DECIDED BY NEUTRAL ARBITRATION AS PROVIDED BY CALIFORNIA LAW AND YOU ARE GIVING UP ANY RIGHTS YOU MIGHT POSSESS TO HAVE THE DISPUTE LITIGATED IN A COURT OR JURY TRIAL. BY INITIALING IN THE SPACE BELOW YOU ARE GIVING UP YOUR JUDICIAL RIGHTS TO DISCOVERY AND APPEAL, UNLESS THOSE RIGHTS ARE SPECIFICALLY INCLUDED IN THE 'ARBITRATION OF DISPUTES' PROVISION. IF YOU REFUSE TO SUBMIT TO ARBITRATION AFTER AGREEING TO THIS PROVISION, YOU MAY BE COMPELLED TO ARBITRATE UNDER THE AUTHORITY OF THE CALIFORNIA CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE. YOUR "WE HAVE READ AND UNDERSTAND THE FOREGOING AND AGREE TO SUBMIT DISPUTES ARISING OUT OF THE MATTERS INCLUDED IN THE 'ARBITRATION OF DISPUTES' PROVISION TO NEUTRAL ARBITRATION." Seller's Initials ... Buyer's initials .. 23. PRORATIONS OF PROPERTY TAXES AND OTHER ITEMS: Unless otherwise agreed in writing, the following items shall be PAID CURRENT and prorated between Buyer and Seller as of Close Of Escrow: real property taxes and assessments, interest, rents, HOA regular, special, and emergency dues and assessments imposed prior to Close Of Escrow, premiums on insurance assumed by Buyer, payments on bonds and assessments assumed by Buyer, and payments on Mello-Roos and other Special Assessment District bonds and assessments that are now a ilen. The following items shall be assumed by Buyer WITHOUT CREDIT toward the purchase price: prorated payments on Mello-Roos and other Special Assessment District bonds and assessments and HOA special assessments that are now a lien but not yet due. The Property will be reassessed upon change of ownership. Any supplemental tax bills shall be paid as follows: (i) for periods after Close Of Escrow, by Buyer; and (ii) for periods prior to Close Of ESCROW, by Seller. TAX BILLS ISSUED AFTER CLOSE OF ESCROW SHALL BE HANDLED DIRECTLY BETWEEN BUYER AND SELLER. Prorations shall be made based on a 30-day month. 24. WITHHOLDING TAXES: Seller and Buyer agree to execute any instrument, affidavit, statement or instruction reasonably necessary to comply with federal (FIRPTA) and California withholding Law, if required (C.A.R. Forms AS and AB). 25. MULTIPLE LISTING SERVICE/PROPERTY DATA SYSTEM: If Broker is a participant of a Multiple Listing Service ("MLS") or Property Date System ("PDS"), Broker is authorized to report to the MLS or PDS a pending sale and, upon Close Of Escrow, the terms of this transaction to be published and disseminated to persons and entities authorized to use the information on terms approved by the MLS or PDS. 26. EQUAL HOUSING OPPORTUNITY: The Property is sold in compliance with federal, state and local anti-discrimination Laws. 27. ATTORNEY FEES: In any action, proceeding, or arbitration between Buyer and Seller arising out of this Agreement, the prevailing Buyer or Seller shall be entitled to reasonable attorney fees and costs from the non-prevailing Buyer or Seller, except as provided in paragraph 22A. 28. SELECTION OF SERVICE PROVIDERS: If Brokers refer Buyer or Seller to persons, vendors, or service or product providers ("Providers"). Brokers do not guarantee the performance of any Providers. Buyer and Seller may select ANY Providers of their own choosing. 29. TIME OF ESSENCE; ENTIRE CONTRACT; CHANGES: Time is of the essence. All understandings between the parties are incorporated in this Agreement. Its terms are intended by the parties as a final, complete and exclusive expression of their Agreement with respect to its subject matter, and may not be contradicted by evidence of any prior agreement or contemporaneous oral agreement. If any provision of this Agreement is held to be ineffective or invalid, the remaining provisions will nevertheless be given full force and effect. Neither this Agreement nor any provision in it may be extended, amended, modified, altered or changed, except in writing Signed by Buyer and Seiler. 30. OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS, including attached supplements: Purchase Agreement Addendum (C.A.R. Form PAA paragraph numbers: Seller shall provide Buyer with a Seller Vacant Land Questionnaire (C.A.R. form VLQ) within the time specified in paragraph 18A Date of Acceptance as referenced in this VACANT LAND PURCHASE AGREEMENT shall be December 23, 2009. Addendum #1 First Citizens Bank "AS-IS" ADDENDUM 31. DEFINITIONS: As used in this Agreement: A. "Acceptance" means the time the offer or final counter offer is accepted in writing by a party and that acceptance is delivered to and personally received by the other party or that party's authorized agent in accordance with the terms of this offer or a final counter offer. B. "Agreement" means the terms and conditions of this accepted Vacant Land Purchase Agreement and any accepted counter offers and addenda. C. "C.A.R. Form" means the specific form referenced, or another comparable form agreed to by the parties. D. "Close Of Escrow" means the date the grant deed, or other evidence of transfer of title, is recorded. If the scheduled close of escrow falls on a Saturday, Sunday or legal holiday, then close of escrow shall be the next business day after the scheduled close of escrow date. E. "Copy" means copy by any means including photocopy, NCR, facsimile and electronic. F. "Days" means calendar days, unless otherwise required by Law. G. "Days After" means the specified number of calendar days after the occurrence of the event specified, not counting the calendar date on which

Copyright © 1998-2007, CALIFORNIA ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS®, INC. VLPA REVISED 11/07 (PAGE 7 OF 9)

the specified event is scheduled to occur.

the specified event occurs, and ending at 11:59 PM on the final day.

Buyer's Initials ( ) ( ) ( ) Seller's Initials ( ) ( ) ( ) Reviewed by \_\_\_\_\_\_ Date \_\_\_\_\_



VACANT LAND PURCHASE AGREEMENT (VLPA PAGE 7 OF 9)

H. "Days Prior" means the specified number of calendar days before the occurrence of the event specified, not counting the calendar date on which

20 11 Acres;Ca

rop		20.11 Acres: 3615 Palmer Drive, and 4021 - 4041 Loma Drive. A y: <u>070-261-79, 070-261-80</u> and <u>070-261-81</u>	فتريد والمراوية	Date: December 28, 2009
		"Electronic Copy" or "Electronic Signature" means, as applicable, an electronic Seller agree that electronic means will not be used by either one to modify or a knowledge and consent of the other.	after the content or inter	grity of this Agreement without the
	J.	"Law" means any law, code, statute, ordinance, regulation, rule or order, which	is adopted by a contro	oiling city, county, state or federal
		legislative, judicial or executive body or agency.  "Notice to Buyer to Perform" means a document (C.A.R. Form NBP), which shall least 24 hours (or as otherwise specified in paragraph 18C(4)) to remove a continuous.	gency or perform as appli	cable.
	M.	"Repairs" means any repairs, alterations, replacements, modifications or retrofitting of "Signed" means either a handwritten or electronic signature on an original documen	of the Property provided for	or under this Agreement.
	N.	Singular and Plural terms each include the other, when appropriate.		
12.	A.	SENCY:  POTENTIALLY COMPETING BUYERS AND SELLERS: Buyer and Seller each ack representation by the Broker representing that principal. This disclosure may be part document (C.A.R. Form DA). Buyer understands that Broker representing Buyer make offers on or ultimately acquire the Property. Seller understands that Broker competing properties of interest to this Buyer.  CONFIRMATION: The following agency relationships are hereby confirmed for this to	t of a listing agreement, b ay also represent other p r representing Seller ma	uyer-broker agreement or separate otential buyers, who may consider,
		Listing Agent COLDWBILL BANKER RESIDENTIAL	Brokerage	(Print Firm Name)
		is the agent of (check one):  the Seller exclusively; or  both the Buyer and S	Seller.	(Print Firm Name)
		Selling Agent No Agent Involved (If not same as Listing Agent) is the agent of (check one): the Buyer exclusively; Real Estate Brokers are not parties to the Agreement between Buyer and Seller.	the Seller exclusive	
33.	A.	The following paragraphs, or applicable portions thereof, of this Agraement co to Escrow Holder, which Escrow Holder is to use along with any related counter or close the escrow: 1, 2, 4, 14, 15B, 16, 17, 18E, 23, 24, 28, 30, 31, 33, 35, 38A, 39 page 9. If a Copy of the separate compensation agreement(s) provided for in pant Estate Brokers on page 9 is deposited with Escrow Holder by Broker, Escrow Holder Seller's funds, or both, as applicable, the Broker's compensation provided for in such to test forth in the specified paragraphs are additional matters for the information of concerned. Buyer and Seller will receive Escrow Holder's general provisions directly Escrow Holder's request. To the extent the general provisions are inconsistent or co as to the duties and obligations of Escrow Holder only. Buyer and Seller will execu Escrow Holder that are reasonably necessary to close the escrow.	iffers and addenda, and a and paragraph D of the s agraph 35 or 38A, or pair shall accept such agreen the agreement(s). The term it Escrow Holder, but about y from Escrow Holder and anflict with this Agreemen	any additional mutual instructions to ection titled Real Estate Brokers on agraph D of the section titled Real ment(s) and pay out from Buyer's or ns and conditions of the Agreement at which Escrow Holder need not be d will execute such provisions upon t, the general provisions will control
	В.	A Copy of this Agreement shall be delivered to Escrow Holder within 3 business day	Seller authorize Escrow	Holder to accept and rely on Copies
		between Buyer and Seller is not affected by whether or when Escrow Holder Signs to Brokers are a party to the Escrow for the sole purpose of compensation pursuant is Real Estate Brokers on page 9. Buyer and Seller irrevocably assign to Brokers comend irrevocably instruct Escrow Holder to disburse those funds to Brokers at Clocancellation agreement. Compensation instructions can be amended or revoked or immediately notify Brokers (I) if Buyer's initial or any additional deposit is not made with Escrow Holder or (II) if Buyer and Seller instruct Escrow Holder to cancel escro	his Agreement. to paragraphs 35, 38A are pensation specified in paragraphs of Escrow, or pursua nely with the written consequence pursuant to this Agreement.	nd paragraph D of the section littled tragraphs 35 and 38A, respectively, ant to any other mutually executed ent of Brokers. Escrow Holder shell ent or is not good at time of deposit
		A Copy of any amendment that affects any paragraph of this Agreement for which Holder within 2 husiness days after mutual execution of the amendment.	1 Escrow Holder is respo	
	pro not loc infi (vi this rec	COPE OF BROKER DUTY: Buyer and Seller acknowledge and agree that: Brokers: (ccept; (ii) do not guarantee the condition of the Property; (iii) do not guarantee the perforducts or repairs provided or made by Seller or others; (iv) shall not be responsible for the responsible for the responsible for inspecting public records or permits concerning the title or use cation of boundary lines or other items affecting title; (vii) shall not be responsible formation contained in inspection reports, MLS or PDS, advertisements, flyers or other items affecting to the responsible for providing legal or tax advice regarding any aspect of items representation; and (bx) shall not be responsible for providing other advice or information perform real estate licensed activity. Buyer and Seller agree to seek lead to the perform real estate licensed activity.	formance, adequacy or coor identifying defects that a of the Property; (vi) she for verifying square for the promotional material, a transaction entered into material that exceeds the kingal, tax, insurance, title	ompleteness of inspections, services, are not known to Broker(s); (v) shall all not be responsible for identifying totage, representations of others or unless otherwise agreed in writing to by Buyer or Seller in the course of nowledge, education and experience and other desired assistance from
	801	ROKER COMPENSATION FROM BUYER: If applicable, upon Close Of Escrow, Bu eparate written agreement between Buyer and Broker.		
36.	red nor reli Ag	ERMS AND CONDITIONS OF OFFER: This is an offer to purchase the Property on the littles by Buyer and Seller are incorporated in this Agreement only if initialed by all parequired until agreement is reached. Seller has the right to continue to offer the Proper offication of Acceptance. Buyer has read and acknowledges receipt of a Copy of elationships. If this offer is accepted and Buyer subsequently defaults, Buyer may greement and any supplement, addendum or modification, including any Copy, may constitute one and the same writing.	rties. If at least one but n crty for sale and to accep the offer and agrees to be responsible for paym	ot all parties initiat, a counter offer is at any other offer at any time prior to the above confirmation of agency tent of Brokers' compensation. This
		KENSED 11/0/ (PAGE 6 OF 9)	Reviewed by	Date
		VACANT LAND PURCHASE AGREEMENT (VI	LPA PAGE 8 OF 9)	20 11 Acres;Ca

20.11 Acres: 3615 Palmer Drive, and 4021 - 4041 Lome Property: 070-261-79, 070-261-80 and 070-261-81		Date; December 20, 1009
37 EYRIBATION OF OFFER: This offer shall be deemed revoked and the del	osit shall be returned, unless the	ne offer is Signed by Seller, and a Copy of
the Signed offer is personally received by Buyer, or by who is authorized to receive it by 5:00 PM on the third Day after this offer is	aland by Brancing if shorted	
who is authorized to receive it by 5:00 PM on the third Day after this offer is (date), at AM PM).	signed by Buyer (or, it checked,	UJ Dy
Date December 31, 2009		
BUYER County of By Dorado		
Print Name Laura B. Grean	-	
Title County Counsel		
Address 380 Fair Care	Address	
38. BROKER COMPENSATION FROM SELLER:		
A. Upon Class Of Escrow, Seller agrees to pay compensation to Broker as	specified in a separate written	agreement between Seller and Broker.
B. If escrow does not close, compensation is payable as specified in that s	eparate written agreement.	avenue this Agreement Seller accents the
<ol> <li>ACCEPTANCE OF OFFER: Seller warrants that Seller is the owner of the above offer, agrees to sell the Property on the above terms and conditions</li> </ol>	rropeny, or nee the above conf i. and agrees to the above conf	irmation of agency relationships. Seller has
read and acknowledges receipt of a Copy of this Agreement, and authorized	Broker to deliver a Signed Cop	y to Buyer.
(If checked) SUBJECT TO ATTACHED COUNTER OFFER, DATED		*
Date 1.4.10		
SELLER MITTER CLOSE	Sellex	
Print Name JOHN M. MECKENBUR		
Title SVE		
Address	Address	
(	rantance was personally recel	ved by Buyer or Buyer's authorized agent
(Initials) on (date)	AMP	M. A binding Agreement is created when
a Copy of Signed Acceptance is personally received	red by Buyer or Buyer's author	orized agent whether or not confirmed in
this document. Completion of this confirmation is	not legally required in order t	o create a binding Agreement; it is solely
intended to evidence the date that Confirmation o	Acceptance has occurred.	
REAL ESTATE BROKERS:	and Online	
the same of the sa		
A. Real Estate Brokers are not parties to the Agreement between Buyer	ing Seller.	
B. Agency relationships are confirmed as stated in paragraph 32.		
B. Agency relationships are confirmed as stated in paragraph 32.  C. If specified in paragraph 2A, Agent who submitted offer for Buyer acknowled to COOPERATING BROKER COMPENSATION: Listing Broker agrees to a	dges receipt of deposit.	g Firm) and Cooperating Broker agrees to
B. Agency relationships are confirmed as stated in paragraph 32.     C. If specified in paragraph 2A, Agent who submitted offer for Buyer acknowled     D. COOPERATING BROKER COMPENSATION: Listing Broker agrees to p	dges receipt of deposit.  ay Cooperating Braker (Setting ed in the MLS or PDS, provided	Cooperating Broker is a Participant of the I
B. Agency relationships are confirmed as stated in paragraph 32.     C. If specified in paragraph 2A, Agent who submitted offer for Buyer acknowled D. COOPERATING BROKER COMPENSATION: Listing Broker agrees to accept, out of Listing Broker's proceeds in escrew: (i) The amount specific MILS or PDS in which the Property is offered for sale or a reciprocal MLS or	dges receipt of deposit.  nay Cooperating Braker (Setting ed in the MLS or PDS, provided or PDS, or [] (If checked) (ii) ti	Cooperating Broker is a Participant of the I
B. Agency relationships are confirmed as stated in paragraph 32.     C. If specified in paragraph 2A, Agent who submitted offer for Buyer acknowled D. COOPERATING BROKER COMPENSATION: Listing Broker agrees to paccept, out of Listing Broker's proceeds in escrow: (i) The amount specific MLS or PDS in which the Property is offered for sale or a reciprocal MLS or agreement (C.A.R. Form CBC) between Listing Broker and Cooperating Br	dges receipt of deposit.  say Cooperating Braker (Setting ed in the MLS or PDS, provided or PDS, or [] (if checked) (ii) to oker.	Cooperating Broker is a Participant of the learnount specified in a separate written
B. Agency relationships are confirmed as stated in paragraph 32.     C. If specified in paragraph 2A, Agent who submitted offer for Buyer acknowled D. COOPERATING BROKER COMPENSATION: Listing Broker agrees to paccept, out of Listing Broker's proceeds in escrew: (i) The amount specific MLS or PDS in which the Property is offered for sale or a reciprocal MLS or agreement (C.A.R. Form CBC) between Listing Broker and Cooperating Broker Estate Broker (Selling Firm) No. Agent Involved	dges receipt of deposit.  say Cooperating Braker (Setting ed in the MLS or PDS, provided or PDS, or [] (if checked) (ii) to oker.	Cooperating Broker is a Participant of the learnount specified in a separate written
B. Agency relationships are confirmed as stated in paragraph 32.     C. If specified in paragraph 2A, Agent who submitted offer for Buyer acknowled D. COOPERATING BROKER COMPENSATION: Listing Broker agrees to paccept, out of Listing Broker's proceeds in escrew: (i) The amount specific MLS or PDS in which the Property is offered for sale or a reciprocal MLS or agreement (C.A.R. Form CBC) between Listing Broker and Cooperating Broker Estate Broker (Selling Firm) No. Agent Involved	dges receipt of deposit.  Proper ting Broker (Setting Broker (Setting Broker)  Proper tine MLS or PDS, provided or PDS, or [] (If checked) (II) to oker.  DRE Lic. #	Cooperating Broker is a Participant of the ne amount specified in a separate written  ORE Lic. #  Date Zip
B. Agency relationships are confirmed as stated in paragraph 32.     C. If specified in paragraph 2A, Agent who submitted offer for Buyer acknowled D. COOPERATING BROKER COMPENSATION: Listing Broker agrees to paccept, out of Listing Broker's proceeds in escrow: (i) The amount specific MLS or PDS in which the Property is offered for sale or a reciprocal MLS or agreement (C.A.R. Form CBC) between Listing Broker and Cooperating Broker Estate Broker (Selling Firm) No. Agent Involved  By	dges receipt of deposit.  ay Cooperating Broker (Setting et in the MLS or PDS, provided or PDS, or [] (If checked) (II) troker.  DRE Lic. #	Cooperating Broker is a Participant of the ne amount specified in a separate written  ORE Lic. #
B. Agency relationships are confirmed as stated in paragraph 32. C. If specified in paragraph 2A, Agent who submitted offer for Buyer acknowled D. COOPERATING BROKER COMPENSATION: Listing Broker agrees to paccept, out of Listing Broker's proceeds in escrow: (i) The amount specific MLS or PDS in which the Property is offered for sale or a reciprocal MLS or agreement (C.A.R. Form CBC) between Listing Broker and Cooperating Broker Estate Broker (Selling Firm) No. Agent Involved  By  Address  City  Telephone  Fax  Real Estate Broker (Listing Firm) COLDWELL BANKER RESIDENTIAL B.	dges receipt of deposit.  Nay Cooperating Broker (Setting et in the MLS or PDS, provided or PDS, or [] (If checked) (II) the oker.  DRE Lic. #	Cooperating Broker is a Participant of the ne amount specified in a separate written  ORE Lic. #  Date  State Zip  DRE Lic. #
B. Agency relationships are confirmed as stated in paragraph 32. C. If specified in paragraph 2A, Agent who submitted offer for Buyer acknowled D. COOPERATING BROKER COMPENSATION: Listing Broker agrees to accept, out of Listing Broker's proceeds in escrow: (i) The amount specific MLS or PDS in which the Property is offered for sale or a reciprocal MLS or agreement (C.A.R. Form CBC) between Listing Broker and Cooperating Bricker as the Estate Broker (Selling Firm) No Agent Involved  By	dges receipt of deposit.  Pay Cooperating Braker (Setting ed in the MLS or PDS, provided properating PDS, or [] (If checked) (II) the cooperation of the properation	Cooperating Broker is a Participant of the reamount specified in a separate written DRE Lic. #
B. Agency relationships are confirmed as stated in paragraph 32. C. If specified in paragraph 2A, Agent who submitted offer for Buyer acknowled D. COOPERATING BROKER COMPENSATION: Listing Broker agrees to paccept, out of Listing Broker's proceeds in escrow: (i) The amount specific MLS or PDS in which the Property is offered for sale or a reciprocal MLS or agreement (C.A.R. Form CBC) between Listing Broker and Cooperating Broker and Cooperating Broker and Cooperating Broker (Selling Firm) No. Agent Involved  By  Real Estate Broker (Listing Firm) COLDWELL BANKER RESIDENTIAL B.  By  Address 3941 Park Drive #80 City £1 Do	dges receipt of deposit.  ay Cooperating Braker (Setting ed in the MLS or PDS, provided properating PDS, or [] (If checked) (ii) toker.  DRE Lic. #	Cooperating Broker is a Participant of the reamount specified in a separate written DRE Lic. #
B. Agency relationships are confirmed as stated in paragraph 32. C. If specified in paragraph 2A, Agent who submitted offer for Buyer acknowled D. COOPERATING BROKER COMPENSATION: Listing Broker agrees to a accept, out of Listing Broker's proceeds in escrow: (i) The amount specific MLS or PDS in which the Property is offered for sale or a reciprocal MLS or agreement (C.A.R. Form CBC) between Listing Broker and Cooperating Broker and Cooperating Broker Estate Broker (Selling Firm) No Agent Involved  By	dges receipt of deposit.  ay Cooperating Braker (Setting ed in the MLS or PDS, provided properating PDS, or [] (If checked) (ii) toker.  DRE Lic. #	Cooperating Broker is a Participant of the reamount specified in a separate written DRE Lic. #
B. Agency relationships are confirmed as stated in paragraph 32. C. if specified in paragraph 2A, Agent who submitted offer for Buyer acknowled D. COOPERATING BROKER COMPENSATION: Listing Broker agrees to a accept, out of Listing Broker's proceeds in escrow: (i) The amount specific MLS or PDS in which the Property is offered for sale or a reciprocal MLS or agreement (C.A.R. Form CBC) between Listing Broker and Cooperating Broker agreement (Selling Firm) No. Agent Involved  By	dges receipt of deposit.  Nay Cooperating Broker (Setting et in the MLS or PDS, provided or PDS, or [] (if checked) (ii) the oker.  DRE Lic. #  E-mail  ROKERAGE  DRE Lic. # 00969767  rado Hills  E-mail manny, casares@ct	Cooperating Broker is a Participant of the ne amount specified in a separate written  ORE Lic. #
B. Agency relationships are confirmed as stated in paragraph 32. C. If specified in paragraph 2A, Agent who submitted offer for Buyer acknowled D. COOPERATING BROKER COMPENSATION: Listing Broker agrees to paccept, out of Listing Broker's proceeds in escrow: (i) The amount specific MLS or PDS in which the Property is offered for sale or a reciprocal MLS or agreement (C.A.R. Form CBC) between Listing Broker and Cooperating Broker and Cooperating Broker and Cooperating Broker (Selling Firm) No. Agent Involved  By Address City Telephone Fax Real Estate Broker (Listing Firm) COLDWELL BANKER RESIDENTIAL B.  By Address 3941 Park Drive #80 Telephone (916)804-1400 Fax (916)933-2155  ESCROW HOLDER ACKNOWLEDGMENT: Escrow Holder acknowledges receipt of a Copy of this Agreement, (if checked,	dges receipt of deposit.  ay Cooperating Broker (Setting ed in the MLS or PDS, provided PDS, or [] (If checked) (ii) toker.  DRE Lic. #	Cooperating Broker is a Participant of the re-amount specified in a separate written DRE Lic. #
B. Agency relationships are confirmed as stated in paragraph 32. C. if specified in paragraph 2A, Agent who submitted offer for Buyer acknowled D. COOPERATING BROKER COMPENSATION: Listing Broker agrees to accept, out of Listing Broker's proceeds in escrow: (i) The amount specific MLS or PDS in which the Property is offered for sale or a reciprocal MLS or agreement (C.A.R. Form CBC) between Listing Broker and Cooperating Broker and Cooperating Broker (Selling Firm) No. Agent Involved  By Address City Telephone Fax  Real Estate Broker (Listing Firm) COLDWELL BANKER RESIDENTIAL B.  By Address 3941 Park Drive #80 Telephone (916)804-1400 Fax (916)933-2155  ESCROW HOLDER ACKNOWLEDGMENT: Escrow Holder acknowledges receipt of a Copy of this Agreement, (if checked, counter offer numbers , and agn	dges receipt of deposit.  any Cooperating Broker (Setting ed in the MLS or PDS, provided PDS, or [] (If checked) (ii) to oker.  DRE Lic. #	Cooperating Broker is a Participant of the re-amount specified in a separate written DRE Lic. #
B. Agency relationships are confirmed as stated in paragraph 32. C. if specified in paragraph 2A, Agent who submitted offer for Buyer acknowled D. COOPERATING BROKER COMPENSATION: Listing Broker agrees to accept, out of Listing Broker's proceeds in escrow: (i) The amount specific MLS or PDS in which the Property is offered for sale or a reciprocal MLS or agreement (C.A.R. Form CBC) between Listing Broker and Cooperating Broker and Cooperating Broker and Cooperating Broker (Selling Firm) No. Agent Involved  By Address City Telephone Fax  Real Estate Broker (Listing Firm) COLDWELL BANKER RESIDENTIAL B.  By Address 3941 Park Drive #80 Telephone (916)804-1400 Fax (916)933-2155  ESCROW HOLDER ACKNOWLEDGMENT: Escrow Holder acknowledges receipt of a Copy of this Agreement, (if checked, counter offer numbers , and agn supplemental escrow instructions and the terms of Escrow Holder's general pro-	dges receipt of deposit.  and Cooperating Broker (Setting ed in the MLS or PDS, provided PDS, or [] (If checked) (ii) to oker.  DRE Lic. #	Cooperating Broker is a Participant of the re amount specified in a separate written DRE Lic. #
B. Agency relationships are confirmed as stated in paragraph 32. C. if specified in paragraph 2A, Agent who submitted offer for Buyer acknowled D. COOPERATING BROKER COMPENSATION: Listing Broker agrees to accept, out of Listing Broker's proceeds in escrow: (i) The amount specific MLS or PDS in which the Property is offered for sale or a reciprocal MLS or agreement (C.A.R. Form CBC) between Listing Broker and Cooperating Broker and Cooperating Broker (Selling Firm) No. Agent Involved  By Address City Telephone Fax  Real Estate Broker (Listing Firm) COLDWELL BANKER RESIDENTIAL B.  By Address 3941 Park Drive #80 Telephone (916)804-1400 Fax (916)933-2155  ESCROW HOLDER ACKNOWLEDGMENT: Escrow Holder acknowledges receipt of a Copy of this Agreement, (if checked, counter offer numbers , and agn	dges receipt of deposit.  and Cooperating Broker (Setting ed in the MLS or PDS, provided PDS, or [] (If checked) (ii) to oker.  DRE Lic. #	Cooperating Broker is a Participant of the re amount specified in a separate written DRE Lic. #
B. Agency relationships are confirmed as stated in paragraph 32. C. If specified in paragraph 2A, Agent who submitted offer for Buyer acknowled D. COOPERATING BROKER COMPENSATION: Listing Broker agrees to a accept, out of Listing Broker's proceeds in escrew: (i) The amount specific MLS or PDS in which the Property is offered for sale or a reciprocal MLS or agreement (C.A.R. Form CBC) between Listing Broker and Cooperating Broker Estate Broker (Seiling Firm) No. Agent Involved  By	dges receipt of deposit.  they Cooperating Broker (Selling ed in the MLS or PDS, provided to PDS, or [ (if checked) (ii) the oker.  DRE Lic. #	Cooperating Broker is a Participant of the re amount specified in a separate written DRE Lic. #
B. Agency relationships are confirmed as stated in paragraph 32. C. If specified in paragraph 2A, Agent who submitted offer for Buyer acknowled D. COOPERATING BROKER COMPENSATION: Listing Broker agrees to accept, out of Listing Broker's proceeds in escrow: (i) The amount specific MILS or PDS in which the Property is offered for sale or a reciprocal MLS or agreement (C.A.R. Form CBC) between Listing Broker and Cooperating Broker and Cooperating Broker and Cooperating Broker (Seiling Firm) No. Agent Involved  By	dges receipt of deposit.  any Cooperating Broker (Setting ed in the MLS or PDS, provided PDS, or [] (If checked) (ii) tooker.  DRE Lic. #	Cooperating Broker is a Participant of the re amount specified in a separate written DRE Lic. #
B. Agency relationships are confirmed as stated in paragraph 32. C. if specified in paragraph 2A, Agent who submitted offer for Buyer acknowled D. COOPERATING BROKER COMPENSATION: Listing Broker agrees to paccept, out of Listing Broker's proceeds in escrew: (i) The amount specific MiLS or PDS in which the Property is offered for sale or a reciprocal MiLS or agreement (C.A.R. Form CBC) between Listing Broker and Cooperating Broker Estate Broker (Selling Firm) No. Agent Involved  By	dges receipt of deposit.  any Cooperating Broker (Setting et in the MLS or PDS, provided PDS, or [] (If checked) (II) tooker.  DRE Lic. #	Cooperating Broker is a Participant of the re amount specified in a separate written DRE Lic. #
B. Agency relationships are confirmed as stated in paragraph 32. C. if specified in paragraph 2A, Agent who submitted offer for Buyer acknowled D. COOPERATING BROKER COMPENSATION: Listing Broker agrees to a accept, out of Listing Broker's proceeds in escrow: (i) The amount specific MLS or PDS in which the Property is offered for sale or a reciprocal MLS or agreement (C.A.R. Form CBC) between Listing Broker and Cooperating Broker and Cooperating Broker and Cooperating Broker (Seiling Firm) No. Agent Involved  By Address City Telephone Fax  Real Estate Broker (Listing Firm) COLDWELL BANKER RESIDENTIAL B.  By Address 3941 Park Drive #80 City E1 Do Telephone (916)804-1400 Fax (916)933-2155  ESCROW HOLDER ACKNOWLEDGMENT: Escrow Holder acknowledges receipt of a Copy of this Agreement, (if checked, counter offer numbers , and agriculture offer numbers , and agriculture offer numbers  Escrow Holder is advised that the date of Confirmation of Acceptance of the Address Escrow Holder  By Address  Escrow Holder  By Address  Elscrow Holder	dges receipt of deposit.  any Cooperating Broker (Setting ed in the MLS or PDS, provided in PDS, or [] (If checked) (II) tooker.  DRE Lic. #	Cooperating Broker is a Participant of the se amount specified in a separate written DRE Lic. #
B. Agency relationships are confirmed as stated in paragraph 32. C. if specified in paragraph 2A, Agent who submitted offer for Buyer acknowled D. COOPERATING BROKER COMPENSATION: Listing Broker agrees to a accept, out of Listing Broker's proceeds in escrew: (i) The amount specific MiLS or PDS in which the Property is offered for sale or a reciprocal MiLS or agreement (C.A.R. Form CBC) between Listing Broker and Cooperating Broker agreement (C.A.R. Form CBC) between Listing Broker and Cooperating Broker agreement (C.A.R. Form CBC) between Listing Broker and Cooperating Broker agreement (Selling Firm) No. Agent Involved  By	dges receipt of deposit.  lay Cooperating Broker (Setting et in the MLS or PDS, provided PDS, or [] (If checked) (II) the oker.  DRE Lic. #	Cooperating Broker is a Participant of the ne amount specified in a separate written DRE Lic. #
B. Agency relationships are confirmed as stated in paragraph 32. C. if specified in paragraph 2A, Agent who submitted offer for Buyer acknowled D. COOPERATING BROKER COMPENSATION: Listing Broker agrees to paccept, out of Listing Broker's proceeds in escrew: (i) The amount specific MiLS or PDS in which the Property is offered for sale or a reciprocal MiLS or agreement (C.A.R. Form CBC) between Listing Broker and Cooperating Broker (Selling Firm) No. Agent Involved  By	dges receipt of deposit.  any Cooperating Broker (Selling ed in the MLS or PDS, provided PDS, or [] (If checked) (II) the oker.  DRE Lic. #	Cooperating Broker is a Participant of the se amount specified in a separate written DRE Lic. #
B. Agency relationships are confirmed as stated in paragraph 32. C. if specified in paragraph 2A, Agent who submitted offer for Buyer acknowled D. COOPERATING BROKER COMPENSATION: Listing Broker agrees to paccept, out of Listing Broker's proceeds in escrow: (i) The amount specific MLS or PDS in which the Property is offered for sale or a reciprocal MLS or agreement (C.A.R. Form CBC) between Listing Broker and Cooperating Broker agreement (C.A.R. Form CBC) between Listing Broker and Cooperating Broker agreement (C.A.R. Form CBC) between Listing Broker and Cooperating Broker agreement (C.A.R. Form CBC) between Listing Broker and Cooperating Broker agreement (C.A.R. Form CBC) between Listing Broker and Cooperating Broker agreement (C.A.R. Form CBC) between Listing Broker and Cooperating Broker agreement (C.A.R. Form CBC) between Listing Broker and Cooperating Broker agreement Broker (Listing Firm) No. Agent Involved  Real Estate Broker (Listing Firm) No. Agent Involved  Real Estate Broker (Listing Firm) COLDWELL BANKER RESIDENTIAL B.  By  Address 3941 Park Drive #80 City City Bloomer City Bloomer (1916)804-1400 Fax (1916)933-2155  ESCROW HOLDER ACKNOWLEDGMENT:  Escrow Holder acknowledges receipt of a Copy of this Agreement, (if checked, counter offer numbers  paragraphic provided and the terms of Escrow Holder's general provided provided and provided p	dges receipt of deposit.  any Cooperating Broker (Setting et in the MLS or PDS, provided PDS, or [] (If checked) (ii) to oker.  DRE Lic. #	Cooperating Broker is a Participant of the re amount specified in a separate written on the separate written of the separate written on the separate written of the separate written on the separate written on the separate written of the separate w
B. Agency relationships are confirmed as stated in paragraph 32. C. if specified in paragraph 2A, Agent who submitted offer for Buyer acknowled D. COOPERATING BROKER COMPENSATION: Listing Broker agrees to paccept, out of Listing Broker's proceeds in escrow: (i) The amount specific MLS or PDS in which the Property is offered for sale or a reciprocal MLS or agreement (C.A.R. Form CBC) between Listing Broker and Cooperating Broker agreement (C.A.R. Form CBC) between Listing Broker and Cooperating Broker agreement (C.A.R. Form CBC) between Listing Broker and Cooperating Broker agreement (C.A.R. Form CBC) between Listing Broker and Cooperating Broker agreement (C.A.R. Form CBC) between Listing Broker and Cooperating Broker agreement (C.A.R. Form CBC) between Listing Broker and Cooperating Broker agreement (C.A.R. Form CBC) between Listing Broker and Cooperating Broker agreement Broker (Listing Firm) No. Agent Involved  Real Estate Broker (Listing Firm) No. Agent Involved  Real Estate Broker (Listing Firm) COLDWELL BANKER RESIDENTIAL B.  By  Address 3941 Park Drive #80 City City Bloomer City Bloomer (1916)804-1400 Fax (1916)933-2155  ESCROW HOLDER ACKNOWLEDGMENT:  Escrow Holder acknowledges receipt of a Copy of this Agreement, (if checked, counter offer numbers  paragraphic provided and the terms of Escrow Holder's general provided provided and provided p	dges receipt of deposit.  any Cooperating Broker (Setting et in the MLS or PDS, provided PDS, or [] (If checked) (ii) to oker.  DRE Lic. #	Cooperating Broker is a Participant of the re amount specified in a separate written on the separate written of the separate written on the separate written of the separate written on the separate written on the separate written of the separate w
B. Agency relationships are confirmed as stated in paragraph 32. C. If specified in paragraph 2A, Agent who submitted offer for Buyer acknowled D. COOPERATING BROKER COMPENSATION: Listing Broker agrees to accept, out of Listing Broker's proceeds in escrow: (i) The amount specified MLS or PDS in which the Property is offered for sale or a reciprocal MLS or agreement (C.A.R. Form CBC) between Listing Broker and Cooperating Broker as Estate Broker (Selling Firm) No Agent Involved  By	dges receipt of deposit.  any Cooperating Broker (Setting et in the MLS or PDS, provided PDS, or [] (If checked) (ii) to oker.  DRE Lic. #	Cooperating Broker is a Participant of the re amount specified in a separate written on the separate written of the separate written on the separate written of the separate written on the separate written on the separate written of the separate w
B. Agency relationships are confirmed as stated in paragraph 32. C. if specified in paragraph 2A, Agent who submitted offer for Buyer acknowled D. COOPERATING BROKER COMPENSATION: Listing Broker agrees to paccept, out of Listing Broker's proceeds in escrow: (i) The amount specific MLS or PDS in which the Property is offered for sale or a reciprocal MLS or agreement (C.A.R. Form CBC) between Listing Broker and Cooperating Broker agreement (C.A.R. Form CBC) between Listing Broker and Cooperating Broker agreement (C.A.R. Form CBC) between Listing Broker and Cooperating Broker agreement (C.A.R. Form CBC) between Listing Broker and Cooperating Broker agreement (C.A.R. Form CBC) between Listing Broker and Cooperating Broker agreement (C.A.R. Form CBC) between Listing Broker and Cooperating Broker agreement (C.A.R. Form CBC) between Listing Broker and Cooperating Broker agreement Broker (Listing Firm) No. Agent Involved  Real Estate Broker (Listing Firm) No. Agent Involved  Real Estate Broker (Listing Firm) COLDWELL BANKER RESIDENTIAL B.  By  Address 3941 Park Drive #80 City City Bloomer City Bloomer (1916)804-1400 Fax (1916)933-2155  ESCROW HOLDER ACKNOWLEDGMENT:  Escrow Holder acknowledges receipt of a Copy of this Agreement, (if checked, counter offer numbers  paragraphic provided and the terms of Escrow Holder's general provided provided and provided p	dges receipt of deposit.  any Cooperating Broker (Setting et in the MLS or PDS, provided PDS, or [] (If checked) (ii) to oker.  DRE Lic. #	Cooperating Broker is a Participant of the re amount specified in a separate written on the separate written of the separate written on the separate written of the separate written on the separate written on the separate written of the separate w

e substitutely of the Computer association as the State of the State o

20 11 Acres;Ca



### CALIFORNIA DISCLOSURE REGARDING ASSOCIATION REAL ESTATE AGENCY RELATIONSHIPS

ASSOCIATION

OF PEATORS 6

As required by the Chil Code

C.A.R. Form AO, nevised 4000 or the content of the con type of agency relationship of representation you wish to have with the agent in the transactions are the more than and in this cape of the second state of the second sec

A Seller's agent under a listing agreement with the Seller acts as the agent for the Seller only. A Seller's agent or a subagent of that agent has the following affirmative obligations.

To the Seller.

A Fiduciary duty of utmost care, integrity, honesty and loyally in dealings with the Seller.

To the Buyer and the Seller.

(a) Diligent exercise of reasonable skill and care in performance of the agent's duties:

(b) A'duty of honest and fair dealing and good faith.

(c) A duty to disployed all facts known to the agent materially affecting the value or desirability of the property that are not known to, or within the diligent attention and observation of, the parties.

An agent is not obligated to reveal to either party any confidential information obtained from the other party that does not involve the affirmative duties set forth above. AND A FOOD BESTANKS TO SERVE TO PROSENCE TO PROSENCE OF PROSENCE AND PROSENCE AND PROSENCE AND PROSENCE OF THE PROSENCE AND PROSENCE AN affirmative duties set forth above.

A selling agent can, with a Buyer's consent, agree to act as agent for the Buyer only. In these situations, the agent is not the Seller's agent, even if by agreement the agent may receive compensation for services rendered, either in full or in part from the Seller. An agent acting even if by agreement the agent may receive compensation for services rendered, suries in the following affirmative obligations:

To the Buyer and the seller:

To the Buyer and the seller:

(a) Olligent exercise of reasonable skill and care in performance of the agent's duties:

(c) A duty to disclose all facts known to the agent materially affecting the value or desirability of the property that are not known to, or within the diligent attention and observation of the parties

An agent is not obligated to reveal to either party any confidential information obtained from the other party that does not involve the affirmative duties set forth above.

#### 

A real estate agent, either acting directly or through one or more associate licensees, can legally be the agent of both the Seller and the Buyer in a transaction, but only with the knowledge and consent of both the Seller and the Buyer.

In a dual agency stuation, the agent has the following affirmative obligations to both the Seller and the Buyer.

(a) A figuriary duty of utmost care, integrity, honesty and loyalty in the dealings with either the Seller or the Buyer.

(b) Other duties to the Seller and the Buyer as stated above in their respective sections:

in representing both Seller and Buyer, the agent may not, without the express permission of the respective party disclose to the other party that the Seller will accept a price less than the listing price or that the Buyer will pay a price greater than the price offered.

The above duties of the agent in a real estate transaction do not relieve a Seller or Buyer from the responsibility to protect his or her own interests. You should carefully read all agreements to assure that they adequately express your understanding of the transaction. A real estate agent is a person qualified to advise about real estate. If legal or tax advice is desired, consult a competent professional.

Throughout your real property transaction you may receive more than one disclosure form, depending upon the number of agents assisting in the transaction. The law requires each agent with whom you have more than a casual relationship to present you with this disclosure form. You should read its contents each time it is presented to you considering the relationship between you and the real estate agent in your specific transaction.

This disclosure form includes the provisions of Sections 2079.13 to 2079.24, inclusive, of the Civil Code set forth on page 2. Read it.

IWE ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF A COPY OF THIS DISCLOSURE AND THE PORTIONS OF THE CIVIL CODE PRINTED ON THE BACK (OR A SEPARATE PAGE). BUYERVSELLER Date

Date / 7./0
Date / BUYER/SELLER AGENT COLOUGY BANKER

THIS FORM SHALL BE PROVIDED AND ACKNOWLEDGED AS FOLLOWS (GM/ Code § 2079.74);

 When the listing brokerage company also represents Buyer, the Listing Agent shall have one AD form signed by Seller and one signed by Buyer.
 When Buyer and Seller are represented by different brokerage companies, the Listing Agent shall have one AD form signed by Seller and the Buyer's. Agent shall have one AD form signed by Buyer and one AD form signed by Seller.

The copyright laws of the United States (Title 17 U.S. Code) forbid the unauthorized reproduction of this torre, or any portion shared, by photocopy machine or any other means, including facilities or computerized formatic Copyright © 1991-2007, CALIFORNIA ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS\* (I.C. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED).
THIS FORM HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE CALIFORNIA ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS\* (I.C. A.I.) NO REPRESENTATION IS MADE AS TO THE LEGAL VALIDITY OR ADEQUACY OF ANY PROVISION IN ANY SPECIFIC TRANSACTION. A REAL ESTATE BROKER IS THE PERSON QUALIFIED TO ADVISE ON REAL ESTATE TRANSACTIONS. IF YOU DESIRE LEGAL OR TAX ADVICE: CONSULT AN APPROPRIATE PROFESSIONAL.
This form is available for use by the entire real estate industry. It is not intended to identify the user as a REALTOR\* REALTOR\* is a registered collective membership mark which may be used only by members of the NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS\* who subscribe to its Code of Einics.

Published and Distributed by REAL ESTATE BUSINESS SETVICES, INC. # substituty of the California Association of REALTORS? \$25 South Virgil Avenue, Lis Arigeles, California 90020.

Reviewed by Date



AD REVISED 4/06 (PAGE 1 OF 2) Print Date BDC Nov 07

MASTER COPY

DISCLOSURE REGARDING REAL ESTATE AGENCY RELATIONSHIPS (AD PAGE 1 OF 2)



## DISCLOSURE AND CONSENT FOR REPRESENTATION OF MORE THAN ONE BUYER OR SELLER

(C.A.R. Form DA; 11/06)

A real estate broker, whether a corporation, partnership or sole proprietorship ("Broker"), may represent more than one buyer or seller provided the Broker has made a disclosure and the principals have given their consent. This multiple representation can occur through an individual licensed as a broker or through different associate licensees acting for the Broker. The associate licensees may be working out of the same or different office locations.

Broker (Individually or through its associate licensees) may be working with many prospective buyers at the same time. These prospective buyers may have an interest in, and make offers on, the same properties. Some of these properties may be listed with Broker and some may not. Broker will not limit or restrict any particular buyer from making an offer on any particular property whether or not Broker represents other buyers interested in the same property.

Broker (individually or through its associate licensess) may have listings on many properties at the same time. As a result, Broker will attempt to find buyers for each of those listed properties. Some listed properties may appeal to the same prospective buyers. Some properties may attract more prospective buyers than others. Some of these prospective buyers may be represented by Broker and some may not. Broker will market all listed properties to all prospective buyers whether or not Broker has another or other listed properties that may appeal to the same prospective buyers.

Buyer and Seller understand that Broker may represent more than one buyer or seller and even both buyer and seller on the same transaction.

If Seller is represented by Broker, Seller acknowledges that Broker may represent prospective buyers of Seller's property and consents to Broker acting as a dual agent for both Seller and Buyer in that transaction.

If Buyer is represented by Broker, Buyer acknowledges that Broker may represent sellers of property that Buyer is interested in acquiring and consents to Broker acting as a dual agent for both Buyer and Seller with regard to that property.

In the event of dual agency, Seller and Buyer agree that: (a) Broker, without the prior written consent of the Buyer, will not disclose to Seller that the Buyer is willing to pay a price greater than the offered price; (b) Broker, without the prior written consent of the Seller, will not disclose to the Buyer that Seller is willing to sell property at a price less than the listing price; and (c) other than as set forth in (a) and (b) above, a Dual Agent is obligated to disclose known facts materially affecting the value or desirability of the property to both parties.

NON CONFIDENTIALITY OF OFFERS: Buyer is advised that Seller or Listing Agent may disclose the existence, terms, or conditions of Buyer's offer unless all parties and their agent have signed a written confidentiality agreement. Whether any such information is actually disclosed depends on many factors, such as current market conditions, the prevailing practice in the real estate community, the Listing Agent's marketing strategy and the instructions of the Seller.

Seller and/or Buyer acknowledges reading and understanding this Disclosure and Consent for Representation of More Than One Buyer or Seller and agrees to the dual agency possibility disclosed.

Seller/Buyer		Date /-4-/0
Seller/Buyer		Date
Real Estate Broker (Firm)	Coldwell Banker	Date 12-28-09
By Total	200	
	ates (Title 17 U.S. Code) forbid the unauthorized reproduction of this form, or a glacsimile or computerized formats. Copyright © 1991-2006, CALIFORNIA ASSO	
ADEQUACY OF ANY PROVISION IN AITHANSACTIONS. IF YOU DESIRE LEGAL	THE CALIFORNIA ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS (C.A.R.), NO REPRESENTATION IS MANY SPECIFIC TRANSACTION. A REAL ESTATE BROKER IS THE PERSON QUALIFICATION AND APPROPRIATE PROFESSIONAL.	ED TO ADVISE ON REAL ESTATE

which may be used only by members of the NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS® who subscribe to its Code of Ethics.

Published and Distributed by:

REAL ESTATE RINNESS SERVICES INC.



Published and Distributed by: REAL ESTATE BUSINESS SERVICES, INC. a subsidiary of the California Association of REAL TORS'' 525 South Virgil Avenue, Los Angeles, California 90020

DA 11/05 (PAGE 1 OF 1) Print Date BD Apr 08

Reviewed by \_\_\_\_\_ Date \_\_\_\_\_



MASTER COPY

REPRESENTATION OF MORE THAN ONE BLIVER OR SELLER (DA PAGE 1 OF 1)



### **ADDENDUM**

(C.A.R. Form ADM, Re	vised 10/01) No. # 1
The following terms and conditions are hereby incorporated in a  Manufactured Home Purchase Agreement,  Business Purchase	Agraement, C Residential Lease or Month-to-Month Rental
Agreement, 🗷 Vacant Land Purchase Agreement, 🗆 Residential in Purchase Agreement, 🗆 other	Icome Property Purchase Agreement, C Commercial Property
dated <u>December 28, 2009</u> , on property known as <u>20.11</u> APN's 070-261-77, 070-261-79, 070-261-80, 070-26	Acres; Cameron Park, CA.
in which County of El Dorado	is referred to as ("Buyer/Tenant") is referred to as ("Seller/Landford").
1. This agreement supercedes and hereby replace 12/23/09. 2. All transactional time periods shall comments	
agreement by the parties to a Letter of Inte 3. Close of Escrow shall be no later than Febru	m t .
of mutual agreement.)  4. Buyer's Due Diligence period shall end at 5 from date of mutual agreement.) During Due	00 pm on January 22, 2010 (ie, 30 days
expense, investigate and satisfy itself as to its purchase of the property.	o all matters Buyer may deem relevant
5. Notwithstanding the requirements of Item 3 on February 6, 2010 (ie, 45 days from date of from the County Planning Commission as to Congress of Plan.	of mutual agreement) to obtain a report
6. Buyer's purchase of property is contingent; Purchase Agreement by the El Dorado County; 5:00 pm on February 6, 2010 (is. 45 days from the first purchase Agreement will need to be presented as a self-borado County Board of Supervisors in a self-borado for approve this Purchase Agreement by Buyer, and shall entit. Agreement pursuant to Paragraph 188.	om date of mutual agreement.) This if for approval by County Staff to the properly noticed open session. Failure ment shall not be considered a breach le the Buyer to cancel this Purchase
7. Property to be sold in its present state. " warranties by Seller as to its current cond execute Seller's standard "As-Is" addendum	ition or past history. Buyer to
8. Coldwell Banker Residential Brokerage is the transaction. All Brokerage commissions sha	ll be paid by Seller.
The foregoing terms and conditions are hereby agreed to, and the und Date December 31, 2009	Date / 4.10
Buyer/Tenant County of El Dorado	Seller/Landlord Cittzens Bank
Buyer/Tenant	Seller/Landlord
The copyright laws of the United States (Title 17 U.S. Code) forbid the unauthorized reprodinciuding facsimile or computerized formats. Copyright® 1988-2001, CALIFORNIA ASSOCIATION OF REALTO THIS FORM HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE CALIFORNIA ASSOCIATION OF REALTO ADEQUACY OF ANY PROVISION IN ANY SPECIFIC TRANSACTION. A REAL ESTRANSACTIONS. IF YOU DESIRE LEGAL OR TAX ADVICE, CONSULT AN APPROPRIA	KITION OF REAL TORSIS, INC. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.  RSIGN (C.A.R.). NO REPRESENTATION IS MADE AS TO THE LEGAL VALIDITY OR TATE BROKER IS THE PERSON QUALIFIED TO ADVISE ON REAL ESTATE TE PROFESSIONAL.
This form is available for use by the entire real estate industry. It is not intended to identify which may be used only by members of the NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS OF THE NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF THE	y the user as a REALTOR®. REALTOR® is a registered collective membership mark who subscribe to its Code of Ethics.
Published and Distributed by: REAL ESTATE BUSINESS SERVICES, INC. a substituty of the California Association of REALTORS® 525 South Virgit Avenue, Los Angeles, California 90020	Reviewed by Broker or Designee Date
ADM-11 REVISED 10/01 (PAGE 1 OF 1)	CPPERTURNYY

ADDENDUM (ADM-11 PAGE 1 OF 1)

Agent: Manuel Cazares Phone: (916) 804 - 1400 Fax: (916) 933 - 2155 Prepared using WINForms® software Broker: Coldwell Banker Northern California 3860 El Dorado Hills Blvd. Ste. 601El Dorado Hills, CA 95752

### "AS-IS" ADDENDUM

PROPERTY: 20.11 Acres, Cameron Park, CA

3615 Palmer Drive, and 4021 - 4041 Loma Drive

APN's 070-261-77, 070-261-79, 070-261-80 and 070-261-81

#### Buyer's Acceptance of the Property:

Since Seller acquired the Property by way of foreclosure or by acceptance of a deed in lieu of foreclosure the Property is being sold in its "AS IS, WHERE IS" condition, without any representations, warrantles, or promises of any kind by Seller, whether oral or written, expressed or implied. The Purchase and Sale Agreement is expressly contingent on Buyer accepting this condition of the sale of the property by Seller.

Buyer will be afforded the opportunity to make any and all inspections of the subject Property and such related matters as buyer may reasonably desire and Buyer acknowledges that buyer will be purchasing the Property in reliance on such inspections and not in reliance on any representations or warranties by Seller. Buyer also acknowledges that (i) all documents, reports, studies, and other information that may be delivered or disclosed to Buyer by Seller (collectively, "Evaluation Material") will be provided to Buyer for informational purposes only and only as an accommodation to Buyer, (ii) unless expressly stated otherwise, all of the Evaluation material will relate to the period from and after Seller's acquisition of title to the Property and Seller will not be providing to Buyer any documents, reports, studies, or other information regarding any aspect of Seller's relationship with Seller's predecessor (s) in title, and (iii) Seller will not make any representation, warranty, promise of any kind, whether oral or written, expressed or implied, concerning the accuracy or completeness of all or any part of the Evaluation Material.

#### Buyer's Indemnification of Seller Regarding Access to the Subject Property:

With respect to any access to the property given to the Buyer, Buyer hereby expressly agrees to indemnify Seller against and hold Seller harmless from and against all liability and expense (including reasonable attorney's fees) of Seller as a result of Buyer or its agents or employees access to, presence at or on, or inspection of the subject Property.

Buyer's Initials ABJ